

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Energy bar Caramel

Material name:	Energy bar Caramel																												
Material no.:	87934																												
Weight:	50 g e																												
Packaging:	12 µm PETP Met, 25 µm Cast PP Tr.																												
Ingredients:	<p>Oat flakes 17,6%, glucose syrup, rice crisps 15,5% (rice flour, wheat gluten, sugar, wheat malt, glucose, salt), invert sugar syrup, raisins, sugar, palm fat, caramel pieces 5,2% (fructose-glucose syrup, glucose syrup, apple purée concentrate, sugar, humectant (glycerol), wheat fibre, palm fat, whey powder, butter (contains milk), gelling agent (pectin), burnt sugar, skimmed milk powder, acidity regulator (lactic acid), flavours, rice extract), emulsifier (soy lecithin), salt, flavours.</p>																												
Allergens:	Gluten, Milk, Soy May contain: milk-, nut-, peanut- and sesame seed products																												
Nutrition:	<table style="width: 100%; border: none;"> <thead> <tr> <th style="border: none;"></th> <th style="border: none; text-align: center;"><u>Per 100 g</u></th> <th style="border: none; text-align: center;"><u>Per 50 g</u></th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td style="border: none;">Energy:</td> <td style="border: none; text-align: center;">1736 kJ/ 412 kcal</td> <td style="border: none; text-align: center;">868 kJ / 206 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border: none;">Fat:</td> <td style="border: none; text-align: center;">12.2 g</td> <td style="border: none; text-align: center;">6.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border: none;"><i>of which saturated:</i></td> <td style="border: none; text-align: center;">5.2 g</td> <td style="border: none; text-align: center;">2.6 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border: none;">Carbohydrate:</td> <td style="border: none; text-align: center;">69.9 g</td> <td style="border: none; text-align: center;">35.0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border: none;"><i>of which sugar:</i></td> <td style="border: none; text-align: center;">38.7 g</td> <td style="border: none; text-align: center;">19.3 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border: none;">Dietary Fibre:</td> <td style="border: none; text-align: center;">3.2 g</td> <td style="border: none; text-align: center;">1.6 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border: none;">Protein:</td> <td style="border: none; text-align: center;">4.5 g</td> <td style="border: none; text-align: center;">2.2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border: none;">Salt:</td> <td style="border: none; text-align: center;">0.52 g</td> <td style="border: none; text-align: center;">0.26 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		<u>Per 100 g</u>	<u>Per 50 g</u>	Energy:	1736 kJ/ 412 kcal	868 kJ / 206 kcal	Fat:	12.2 g	6.1 g	<i>of which saturated:</i>	5.2 g	2.6 g	Carbohydrate:	69.9 g	35.0 g	<i>of which sugar:</i>	38.7 g	19.3 g	Dietary Fibre:	3.2 g	1.6 g	Protein:	4.5 g	2.2 g	Salt:	0.52 g	0.26 g	
	<u>Per 100 g</u>	<u>Per 50 g</u>																											
Energy:	1736 kJ/ 412 kcal	868 kJ / 206 kcal																											
Fat:	12.2 g	6.1 g																											
<i>of which saturated:</i>	5.2 g	2.6 g																											
Carbohydrate:	69.9 g	35.0 g																											
<i>of which sugar:</i>	38.7 g	19.3 g																											
Dietary Fibre:	3.2 g	1.6 g																											
Protein:	4.5 g	2.2 g																											
Salt:	0.52 g	0.26 g																											
Shelf life:	Unopened: 36 months																												
Storage:	Keep cool and dry at ambient temperature																												
OrifO ApS, Hansborggade 30, DK- 6100 Haderslev, Denmark																													